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Assembly instructions for M08256EU Bracket for snow plough lighting kit.
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Contents

A - Top mounting bar (1) G - M6x30 bolts (4)
B - Lower mounting support (2) H - M6 washer (12)
C - Packing blocks (2) | - M12 locknuts (12)
D - M12x30 bolts (2) J - M6x15 bolts (2)

E - M12 washers (4)
F - M12 locknuts (2)

This instruction leaflet should be used in conjunction with the full instruction manual for
the snowplough. This light bracket kit is designed for Meyer DrivePro ploughs. When un-
packing please ensure all parts listed above are present.

Loosely assemble all items before tightening in to correct position.

1. Using “G, Hand l”, attach lower mounting brackets “B” to the snow plough push
frame using packing blocks “C” between the plough and brackets if required.

2.  Assemble top mounting bar “A” to the two lower mounting supports “B” as shown
using “D, E and F”.

3. Use bolts “J” to affix auxiliary number plate the frame.

For any Issues, please contact Kersten UK Ltd on 0118 9869 253



